Registration

Name Of Undertaking: ATV/ Walking Trail- Kelly's Pit (Joe Batt's Arm) to North

side of Head's Pond (Cabin).

Proponent:

(i) Name of Corporate Body: Aneas G. Emberley

(ii) Address: PO Box 55

Joe Batt's Arm, NL

A0G 2X0

(iii) Chief Executive Officer: Not Applicable as not a corporation.

(iv) Principal contact person for purposes of environmental assessment:

Name: Aneas G. Emberley

Address: PO Box 55

Joe Batt's Arm, NL

A0G 2X0

Telephone: (709) 658-3602/ (709) 658-3452

The Undertaking:

- (i) Nature of the undertaking: ATV (All Terrain Vehicle)/ Walking trail.
- (ii) Purpose/Rationale/ Need for the undertaking: Construction of a 2km ATV trail to access cabin, lot #_____.

Description of the Undertaking:

- (i) Geographic Location: See attached map, "Exhibit A".
- (ii) Physical Features: Said trail as indicated on the map provided (See Exhibit A), will be approx. 6-8 ft wide. The total length of the trail will be approx. 2 km.
- (iii) Construction: There is a small stream at the beginning of the trail (See label # 1 on attached map) approx. 6 ft wide and less that 1 ft deep. My plan is to construct a steel bridge with 2 "angle iron for supports and wire mesh for bedding and total dimensions of 10 ft long x 6 ft wide (See label #2 on the attached map). This bridge would be constructed at home and upon approval, delivered to the site.

 Approx. 75 % of the trail will traverse open country, consisting of

rocky and barren area (See label #3 on attached map). Wooded area will constitute approx. 20% (See label #4 on attached map). The remaining 5% access will be along the periphery of a barren/marshland (See label #5 on the attached map). This will be made feasible by creating a log corduroy. Construction is planned for the spring of 2006. The project is expected to take approx. 2 weeks to complete. The trail will be constructed by the owner with total cost payable by the owner.

- (iv) Operation: This trail will provide year round access to the remote cabin.
- (v) Occupations: The trail is to be used by the proponent.
- (vi) Project Related Documents: The proponent will require a crown land permit. File reference No: 2011211, application No. 126319, licence to occupy ATV trail, Fogo Island.

Approval of the Undertaking:

As stated above application has been made to The Government of Newfoundland and Labrador; The Dept of Environment and Conservation Lands Branch, Central Regional Lands Office and documentation has been forwarded to the Government Services Center, Forestry Division, Dept of Mines and Energy, Historic Resources Division, Environment Assessment Division.

Schedule:

Once approval is received for the ATV trail, the proponent plans to commence construction of same in April, 2006, providing weather and snow conditions permit. The project is projected to take 2-4 weeks.

Funding:

All direct and	d related cost	incurred t	hrough th	ne deve	lopment	and	maintenance	of this
ATV trail is	to be paid by	the propor	nent.					

Date	CEO/ Proponent